

State of HP and others vs. Tara Devi

**CWP No. 3391 of 2025**

12.03.2025 Present: Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG for petitioners-  
State.

**CWP No. 3391 of 2025**

Issue notice to the respondent, on taking steps within one  
week, returnable for 06.05.2025.

**CMP No. 3708 of 2025**

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, operation of  
the award dated 18.09.2024, passed by learned Labour Court,  
Dharamshala, in reference case No. 65/2021, shall remain  
stayed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 12, 2025  
(narender)