

State of H.P. and others vs. Tara Devi

CWP No. 3391 of 2025

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, DAG for the petitioners.

Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate for the respondent.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks. Record of the learned Court below be also requisitioned in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 01, 2025
(narender)