

**State & Ors. Vs. Tara Devi**

**CWP No. 3391/2025**

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate for respondent.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks time to prepare the matter.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**CMP No.3707/2025**

Heard.

Application is allowed. Additional Chief Secretary (Forest) Himachal Pradesh, Shimla to the Government of Himachal Pradesh is impleaded as petitioner No.3 in the array of parties. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks. Registry to carry out necessary corrections in the cause title. Application to stand disposed of.

**CMP No. 3708/2025**

Heard. Interim order dated 12.03.2025 that has continued to remain in force is made absolute. Application to stand disposed of.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 (Rohit)