

State of H.P. versus Tara Devi

CWP No.3391 of 2025

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for the petitioners.

Ms. Shivani, Advocate vice Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the respondent, list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

May 07, 2026
(yogesh)